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Internal Academic Calendar for 2022 Second Semester
2022 AN sl pal) Jaadll (g jall) anidl g dlSY o 683
Event Gregorian Day da Al G ag=l)
Date Week gAd
First Day of Classes &Attendance-Taking 16/01/2022 Sunday 1 wdaaill g A )l Ay 1443\6\13 aaly
Last Day to Postpone the Semester 20/01/2022 Thursday 1 A dnlicthlae s AT | 1443\6\17 usadd)
ol ) Juail
Extended Weekend Break 02/02/2022 Wednesday 3 Asha g sand Algisjla) | 1443\7\01 slay )
03/02/2022 Thursday 1443\7\02 usaddl g
Clinical Practice for 8th and 7" (hospital), 06/02/2022 Sunday 4 6 Sinall g alil) 5 ghwall aadl ol | 144317105 ay)
(for 3weeks) (&) 3) abead!
Submission of Midterm Practical Exam 06/02/2022 Sunday 4 ot el andl @l LAY Jsia paled | 1443\7\05 ay)
Schedule to the HOD el A
Submission of Midterm Theory Exam 13/02/2022 Sunday 5 (ot} el (g B i JLEAY) J g0 malud | 1443\7\12 ay)
Schedule to the HOD i) Ay
Midterm Practical Exam starts 13/02/2022 Sunday 5 hall) Laal) LS 4l | 1443\7\12 aY)
First meeting for absenteeism committee 20/02/2022 Sunday 6 DY) Al o Aall J W) plaia) sie | 1443\7\19 sl
First day of Theory Midterm Exam 20/02/2022 Sunday 6 Aall) g Bl LA L)y | 1443\7\19 Y
Extended Weekend Break 23/02/2022 Wednesday 6 Aghapsand Algisjla) | 1443\7\22 slas )
24/02/2022 Thursday 1443\7\23 cuzadll
Clinical practice for the 5" & 6th level 27/02/2022 Sunday 7 9 Qualdl) 5 giunall (laall uaill | 1443\7\26 al)
(hospital), (for 3weeks) (&l 3) Qb
Last day to submit excuses for practical 10/03/2022 Thursday 8 SR Gl el adludl a0 50 AT | 1443\8\07 usadd)
midterm Aeail) LLaad)
Mid- Semester break 10/03/2022 The End of 8 A gl pal) Juail) Ciatia 33la) | 1443\8\07 plos gl
Thursday Cuadl)
Workday
Finalize next semester's schedule & entering |24/03/2022 Thursday 9 Lgdsand g adlll) Juadll Jglaa (e £lgil) | 1443\8\21 el
it in the system with arrangement with el A
coordinators of the peripheral colleges
Last day to submit excuses for theory 27/03/2022 Sunday 10 SR Gl el adludl a0 00 AT | 1443\8\24 ay)
midterm ol g
Second meeting for absenteeism committee  [29/03/2022 Tuesday 10 e Ll 0 Aall BN plaay) e | 1443\8\26 S UG
Last day for Substitute exam for Mid-term  [07/04/2022 Thursday 11 alyiall Gl il JidM ae ga AT | 1443\9\06 Cupadl)
Joila iny
Submission of the Final Practical Exam 10/04/2022 Sunday 12 o A laall il LERYI g led | 144319109 al)
Schedule to the HOD ) dai
Last day to submit the final copy of the 14/04/2022 Thursday 12 Baa gal) i JLEAY) pledl gy Al | 1443\9\13 Cuadl)
unified exams (to be submitted by the course ey gl ) 5 AY) g gy
coordinator to Academic Affairs- review I _LEAYY Aaa e At
committee)
Last day for student's midterm marks 17/04/2022 Sunday 13 pedl] Lbiadl) cila ) pileil a3 A1 | 1443\9\16 ay)
submission for the Department
Last day to submit excuses for absenteeism  [21/04/2022 Thursday 13 Gl lief adudl e g0 Al | 1443\9\20 SRS
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First Day of Eid Al-Fitr Break ( By the End  [25/04/2022 The End of 13 po pl9d Algd) illall i) e 33kl L0y | 1443\9\24 alsa gl
of Thursday Workday) Monday (cupadd) ) a g
Workday
Submission of prohibited students list to 09/05/2022 Monday 14 pel) Ay N e al) AeilB sl | 1443110108 o)
HOD
Submission of the final exam schedule with 12/05/2022 Thursday 14 & AN A i @l LARY) Jgaa JLAEG! 1443\10\11 asadll
invigilators to the dean by the HOD. 08N ases Balaw (pa LBI yall sl
Third meeting for absenteeism committee 15/05/2022 Sunday 15 Mol Au) s Al A plaiay) Sie | 1443\10\14 Y
Approval of prohibited students list Shaall daild slaie)
First day of the final practical exam 15/05/2022 Sunday 15 lenll Al e JLid) Ly | 1443\10\14 )

Extended Weekend Break 25/05/2022 Wednesday 16 Agha g gaud Algi 550 | 1443\10\24 slay )

26/05/2022 Thursday 1443\10\25 Gusaddl g
First Day of Final Examinations (General 29/05/2022 Sunday 17 Aalal) 3 gall dlgih LAY Ay | 1443110128 sy
Courses)
First Day of Final Examinations 05/06/2022 Sunday 18 <l LEAY) 40y | 1443\11\06 syl
Last Day of Final Examinations 15/06/2022 Wednesday 19 Al @ LEAY) AlgS | 1443\11\16 slay )
Closing the Semester and Releasing Results  |16/06/2022 Thursday 19 ol daie g ol g Juall) JUBI | 1443\11\17 upadd)
Official Graduation Date

(A A d =il @ B

e Please notice that the last day for students to submit excuses for absenteeism will be in the 13%"
week just before the start of the final practical exam, but the approval of prohibited students list
according to the deanship of admission and registration is in the 16" week. Therefore, during the
final practical exam, 14" & 15" week, all students must be recorded as present for all classes
UNTIL the system close.

o All excuses MUST be submitted to the Students Affairs Unit, Faculty should not accept any
excuse from students.

e  Absenteeism should not be removed from the system until you hear from the Students Affairs Unit
after the absenteeism committee meetings.

¢ Regarding makeup exams for midterm practical or midterm theory, you should hear also from the
Students Affairs Unit after the second and third meeting for the absenteeism committee.

e Makeup exam is only for absent students who submitted accepted excuse.

e Makeup exam is to be arranged between the teacher and the student.



